

NOA.088.24 March 11, 2024

## NOTICE OF AWARD

JENNY L. FORMANES
Territory Sales Manager
AMBICA INTERNATIONAL Corporation
Merville Park, No 9 Amsterdam
Parañaque City

Dear Ms. Formaes:

This is to inform you that as a result of the Competitive Public Bidding conducted last February 13, 2024, relative to the **Project**, re: **Pharmaceutical Supplies** (Re-Bid), is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) at total bid offer amounting to **Php** 14,614,200.00.

Please acknowledge agreement to the contents of this "NOTICE OF AWARD" by signing under the word "CONFORME" below and return the original to us within five (5) working days from receipt hereof.

Also, you are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

100

Very truly yours

JOEL M. ABANILLA, M.D.

Executive Director/ Head of the Procuring Entity

CONFORME:

JENNY L. FORMANES

Territory Sales Manager

Mych 13, www Date Signed

IMPORTANT:

FAILURE TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT WITHIN FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS FROM RECEIPT SHALL RESULT IN THE CANCELLATION OF THE AWARD. PLEASE SEND BACK TO BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE OFFICE ASAP.







## PHILIPPINE HEART CENTER East Avenue, Quezon City

Abstract of Sealed Bidding re: Pharmaceutical Supplies for the period of April 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024 (ITB.010.24)

## AMBICA INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

	SPECIFICATIONS	BRAND	Average Monthly Consumption		BID PRICE	BIDDER
D. In	nmunologicals					
51	Immunoglobulin, IV					
	.01 5%, 2.5 grams, 50ml vial	Immunorel	200 x 9 mos	8,300.00	8,119.00	Ambica International Corp.
			TOTAL: P14,614,200.00			

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

JEANETTE Z. BURILLO, RL Chairman, BAC Secretariat